TOWN OF OAKVILLE MAYORAL DECISION MDE 2024 - 012

To give written approval of by-laws passed at the meeting of Council on April 29, 2024

I, Rob Burton, Mayor of the Town of Oakville, hereby approve the following by-laws passed at the Council meeting of April 29, 2024:

19.1 By-law 2024-059

A by-law to dedicate certain land as part of public highway (Block 35, Plan 20M-1247 – Milland Drive; Block 36, Plan 20M-1247 – Tanbark Avenue; Block 37, Plan 20M-1247 – Anson Gate; Block 38, Plan 20M-1247 – Lane 181; Block 39, Plan 20M-1247 – Wheat Boom Drive).

19.2 By-law 2024-064

A by-law to dedicate certain land as part of a public highway (Blocks 302, 309, 310, 311, 312, 313, 314, 315, Plan 20M-1270, Blocks 123, 124, 125, 126, 127, Plan 20M-1253, Blocks 66, 67, Plan 20M-1235, Blocks 157, 158, Plan 20M-1229, Block 34, Plan 20M-1247 – Wheat Boom Drive, William Cutmore Boulevard, Lynx Gardens, Pelican Passage, Loon Lane, Peony Path, Hydrangea Gardens).

19.3 By-law 2024 -037

A by-law to provide for the levying of rates for the year 2024.

19.4 By-law 2024-048

A by-law to provide a rebate of taxes for eligible senior property owners.

19.5 By-law 2024 – 071

A by-law to adopt an Emergency Plan governing the provision of necessary services during an emergency and the procedures and manner in which employees of the Municipality and other persons will respond to the emergency, and to repeal By-law 2018-003.

19.6 By-law 2024-076

A by-law to amend By-law 2018-153 - a by-law to prohibit and regulate signs within the Town of Oakville for signs located at 277 Lakeshore Road East.

19.7 By-law 2024-075A by-law to confirm the proceedings of a meeting of Council

Date: April 30, 2024

Rob Burton

Mayor